
OFFICIAL 
Request for the Provision of a Security Operations Centre 

Contract Reference: CCIT21A01 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
v1.0 10/06/2022 
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 1 of 1 

 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 

 

 

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of Request for The Provision of a Security Operations Centre (The 

Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCIT21A01 Contract Change Number: CCIT21A01-1 

 Date CCN issued: 10th June 2022 Date Change Effective from: 30th September 2022 

 
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and CyberGuard Technologies Limited (The Supplier) 
 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 
1.1. The Contracting Authority has requested a 12-month extension option to the contract CCIT21A01 Provision of a 

Security Operations Centre, due to the contract expiring soon 
1.2. CyberGuard provides a 24/7/365 manage detect and respond service. CyberGuard have access to the CCS SIEM 

(security information and event management) solution and monitor and triage logs that can indicate a security 
issue. CyberGuard alerts the CCS Cyber Security team to any findings. CyberGuard also creates and refine 
dashboards and reports, fine tune alerts to remove false alarms. CyberGuard uses threat intelligence services as 
part of this solution to better detect any indicators of compromise. CyberGuard has provided excellent service to 
CCS over the last year. 

1.3. The contract allows for one contract extension up to 12 months therefore Crown Commercial Service would like 
to take up this option for the extension. The annual value is £50,000.00  

1.4. The extension will start 30th September 2022 and end 30th September 2023. 
1.5. There is no uplift in value. 
1.6. There is no change in the scope of the requirement. 

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective 
and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Change authorised to proceed by: (Customer’s representative):  
Signature                                              Print Name and Job Title                     Date 

REDACTED REDACTED 13/06/2022 



OFFICIAL 
Request for the Provision of a Security Operations Centre 

Contract Reference: CCIT21A01 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
v1.0 10/06/2022 
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 2 of 1 

 

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier: 

Signature                                              Print Name and Job Title                     Date 

 

 

Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer: 

Signature                                                Print Name and Job Title                   Date 

 

 

 

REDACTED 15/06/2022 

REDACTED 
 

REDACTED 
 

6/7/2022 

REDACTED 


